

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2296/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in WP No.49/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DUDHGANGA VIKAS SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT. COLLECTOR, KOLHAPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.2431 of 2006

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2953 of 2006

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2954 of 2006

((With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,  
exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks. Dasti  
service, in

addition, is permitted.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. U.U. Lalit, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf  
of the respondents-caveator, who were intervenors before the High Court.

Pending further orders, any new member-society of the federal  
society eligible to vote in the affairs of the federal society under the proviso  
to Section 27(3) of the Maharashtra Cooperative Societies Act, 1960, shall be  
permitted to vote at the ensuing elections but their votes would be kept in a  
separate sealed cover and will not be counted until further orders. Th  
e  
interim order shall be mentioned in the election programme to be issued.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master