

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2296 of 2006

DUDHGANGA VIKAS SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KOLHAPUR & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of the order I.A. Nos.3-4 are taken on board. In continuation

passed on 6th February, 2006, we stay the counting of votes and declaration of the result till further orders, but voting may go on.

d The Special Leave Petition and these applications shall be listed on 17.4.2006.

[P.D. Balodi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master