

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2296/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2006 in WP No. 49/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DUDHGANGA VIKAS SEVA SANSTHA MARYADIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTT. COLLECTOR, KOLHAPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2431 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2953 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2954 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

...2/-

-2-

Service on respondents No.3-5 in S.L.P.(C) No.2953/2006 and respondent No.3 in S.L.P.(C) No.2954/2006 is dispensed with, they being proforma respondents.

Leave granted.

Issue of formal notice is dispensed with.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter may be heard on the present record.

List the appeals for hearing on 27th April, 2006 before appropriate bench.

Application for intervention is to be taken up along with the main matter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(Vijay Lakshmi)

Court Master